## Yolo County Child Care & Development Planning Council

Purpose:	This council identifies local child care and development priorities, develops policies to meet identified
	needs, and recommends, subject to the approval by the Board of Supervisors and the County
	Superintendent of Schools, local priorities for the allocation of child care funds administered by California
	Department of education: and the State Department of Education allocates child care and development
	funds on a county-by-county basis based upon the amount of state and federal funding available; it is the
	intent of the Board of Supervisors to ensure that all the child care and development needs of Yolo County
	are met to the greatest extent possible.

Authority: Resolution No. 98-57, AB 1542 (CA Education Code Section 8499.3 & 8499.5)

**Related County Department:** Yolo County Office of Education, Child Care, City of Woodland

Staff Liaison: Shannon McClarin Telephone: 530-668-3773 Email: Shannon.McClarin@ycoe.org

**Board of Supervisors Representative:** Supervisor Mary Vixie Sandy

Telephone: 530-666-8621	Email: mary.vixiesandy@yolocounty.gov
-------------------------	---------------------------------------

**Makeup of membership:** 20 members total with 10 Board of Supervisors appointments and 10 Superintendent of Schools appointments.

Four members who are consumers of childcare or child development services.

Four members who are childcare providers, who are reflective of the childcare providers in the county.

Four members who are public agency representatives.

Four members who are representatives of the community, not childcare providers or agencies.

Four members who are appointed at the discretion of the appointing agencies.

**Membership terms:** 4-year terms; commencing Feb 1

**Frequency and time of meetings:** Second Tuesday of every other month 11:30 am – 1:00 pm at the Yolo County Office of Education Conference Center, 1280 Santa Anita Court, Woodland CA 95776

## **Current Committee membership and terms:**

Member	District	Category	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Sara Gunasekara	1	Consumer	12/6/2022	1/31/2026
Tiffany Davidson	1	Provider	1/9/2024	1/31/2028
Kelly Twibell	2	Public Agency	3/12/2024	1/31/2028
Clara Morain Nabity	2	Community	3/12/2024	1/31/2028
Brenda Di Gregorio	3	Public Agency	2/7/2023	1/31/2027
VACANT	3	Consumer		1/31/2025
Gina Daleiden	4	Public Agency	1/9/2024	1/31/2028
VACANT	4	Discretionary		1/31/2024
Tico Zendejas	5	Provider	7/12/2022	1/31/2026
Kari Roberts	5	Discretionary	5/10/2022	1/31/2026

How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at <u>www.yolocounty.gov> Government> Advisory Bodies</u>. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.